## **Moline Housing Authority**



4141 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue A • Moline, Illinois 61265 Phone (309) 764-1819 • Fax (309) 764-2120

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Moline Housing Authority has developed its DRAFT of the "2025" Streamlined Annual/5 Year Plan.

It will be available for review during the 45-day comment period at the Moline Housing Authority's Offices and website beginning November 27<sup>th</sup> 2024 located at:

Main Office at Spring Brook Courts 4141 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue A Moline, Illinois

Any comments or recommendations from residents or the general public on the 2025 – Streamlined Annual plan will be received at the 4141 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue A address.

The MHA hours of operation are:

Monday – Friday

8:00 AM – 4:30 PM

In addition, a public hearing will be held Virtually on date:

Monday – January 13, 2025,

at 2:00 PM, through Zoom

Internet:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88138913856?pwd=a1tLjUhqppNmQ8GaaHLmRdNfGwSr s0.1

> or Phone: 877-853-5247 Meeting ID: 881 3891 3856 Passcode: MHA

The Moline Housing Authority provides Equal Housing Opportunities to all without regard to Race, Color, Religion, Sex, National Origin, Age, Handicap or Familial Status

Dated & Posted: November 20, 2024 MHA Management: Mr. John Afoun, Executive Director

"Providing housing and opportunities"

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

John Afoun

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Leslie Stange-Crotty Chairperson

Melvin Grimes Vice-Chairperson

Diane Fox

Raegan Jones

**Andy Rodriguez** 

